

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10311/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2005 in MFA No. 4465/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. CONSOLIDATED ENGG.ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECY. IRRIGATION DEPTT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr.Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr.G.Subbarav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the Order dt.10.05.2005, this matter is required to be placed before a

Three Judge Bench. Place the matter before a Three Judge Bench.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

