

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10311/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2005 in MFA No. 4465/2003 of The H
IGH COURT OF

KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. CONSOLIDATED ENGG.ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECY. IRRIGATION DEPTT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 10.7.06)

Date: 14/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

no.3 is a proforma Counsel for the petitioner states that respondent

respondent and his name be struck off from the array of parties. The name of respondent
no.3 is ordered to be struck off from the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of
the petitioner.

INGH)

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(KANWAL S

TER

COURT MASTER

COURT MAS