

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.R.F.Nariman, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.10311/05 started his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 12.30 p.m.. Thereafter Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, learned for the respondent started his arguments and concluded at 12.45 p.m.. Thereafter Mr.A.S.Bhasme, learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.15619/05 started his arguments and concluded at 2.45 p.m. Thereafter Mr.Nikhil Majithia, learned counsel for the respondent started his arguments and concluded. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master